Bank Borrowings 3,414  5,246

Deferred tax liabilities 582  562

Total non-current liabilities 3,996  5,808

Current liabilities
Bank Borrowings 33,310  23,370

Trade payables 3,763  3,466

Other payables and accruals 3,457  4,015

Current tax liabilities -  125

Total current liabilities 40,530  30,976

TOTAL LIABILITIES 44,526  36,784

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 137,639  124,659

Net assets per ordinary share attributable to
owners of the Company (RM)  0.26(2)  0.73(3)

Notes:

(1) The basis of preparation of the above unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
are detailed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report as disclosed in
the Prospectus and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

(2) Net assets per ordinary share is calculated based on the enlarged issued share of 360,000,000 shares
after the Bonus Issue of Shares of 2 bonus Shares for every 1 existing share before the initial public
offering of Supreme Consolidated Resources Bhd.

(3) Based on the issued shares before the Bonus Issue of Shares

SUPREME CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES BHD
REGISTRATION NO.: 201601023207 (1194146-D)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

4

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEARS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024(1)

 Share Retained Total

 Capital Profits Equity

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

The Group

Balance at 1.10.2022 59,867 22,294 82,161

Profit after taxation, representing total

comprehensive income for the financial year - 9,218 9,218

Dividends - (3,504) (3,504)

Balance at 30.9.2023/1.10.2023 59,867 28,008 87,875

Profit after taxation, representing total

comprehensive income for the financial year - 10,011 10,011

Share issue expenses (249) - (249)

Dividends - (4,524) (4,524)

Balance at 30.9.2024 59,618 33,495 93,113

Note:

(1) The basis of preparation of the above unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
are detailed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report as disclosed in
the Prospectus and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

SUPREME CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES BHD
REGISTRATION NO.: 201601023207 (1194146-D)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

5

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE